
Reso. No. ____ 
Page 1 of 2 Pages 

 

 RESOLUTION NO. _____ 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA 

ACCEPTING A GRANT AWARD FOR THE HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIPS – 

AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN (“HOME-ARP”), APPROVING THE BUDGET 

APPROPRIATION AND AUTHOROZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE 

NECCESARY PROGRAM DOCUMENTS 

 

WHEREAS, the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 appropriated $5 billion throughout 

the country to jurisdictions that qualified for HOME Investment Partnerships Program allocation 

in Fiscal Year 2021-2022; and 

 

WHEREAS, as a HOME Investment Partnership Program entitlement jurisdiction, the 

City of Santa Rosa is eligible to receive a HOME-American Rescue Plan (HOME-ARP) award 

from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (“HUD”); and 

 

WHEREAS, on September 20, 2021 the City of Santa Rosa was awarded $2,737,433 in 

HOME-ARP funds; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Standard Agreement between HUD and the City of Santa Rosa was 

executed on October 4, 2021.  

 

WHEREAS, to access program funds, the Housing Authority must accept the grant award 

and budget allocation. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Housing Authority of the City of 

Santa Rosa hereby authorizes the appropriation of $2,737,433 of HOME ARP program funding 

to the Fiscal Year 2021/22 Housing Authority budget. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to increase 

appropriations by a total of $2,737,433 to Fund 2269 into expenditure charge keys 42140- 

“HOME-ARP Programs” for $2,326,819 and 42139- “HOME-ARP Admin” for $410,614; and 

$2,737,433 into revenue Fund 2269/Object 4411- “Federal Grants.” 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Housing Authority of the City of Santa Rosa 

hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the necessary HOME-ARP Program documents. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Reso. No. ____ 
Page 2 of 2 Pages 

 

IN HOUSING AUTHORITY DULY PASSED this 22nd day of November, 2021. 

 

AYES:   

 

NOES:   

 

ABSENT:  

 

ABSTAIN:  

 

ATTEST: _________________________ APPROVED: ______________________________ 

Secretary Chair 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ________________________ 

City Attorney 

 

 


