ChmenrD
Canta Roga
\ g ocllld N\USd

City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

23-0833 Version: 1 Name: HOME-ARP Funding Awards
CC- Report Status: Agenda Ready

11/7/2023 In control: City Council

11/28/2023 Final action:

REPORT - HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN (HOME-ARP)
FUNDING AWARDS

BACKGROUND: In Fiscal Year 2021/2022, the City was awarded $2,737,433 in HOME Investment
Partnership American Rescue Plan (HOME-ARP) funds by the U.S. Department of Housing and
Urban Development (HUD). Through HUD’s required consultation and public participation process,
the City developed a HOME-ARP Allocation Plan (Plan) which identified the use of HOME-ARP funds
for supportive services, specifically focusing on homelessness prevention. On February 28, 2023,
Council authorized submittal of the Plan to HUD. On August 31, 2023, a Request for Proposals (RFP)
was released, with a due date of October 2, 2023, and sought proposals from qualified and
experienced organizations to provide supportive services starting January 1, 2024. Two proposals
were received, one from COTS and one from CCDSR. Based on the review and scoring of the
proposals, staff recommends funding awards to COTS and CCDSR in the respective amounts of
$711,375 and $1,615,444 for an eighteen-month period January 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Housing and Community Services Department that
the Council, by resolution: 1) approve a Grant Agreement for the HOME-ARP Program with
Committee on the Shelterless (COTS) in the amount of $711,375 for an eighteen-month period
January 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025; 2) approve a Grant Agreement for the HOME-ARP Program with
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Santa Rosa (CCDSR) in the amount of $1,615,444 for an
eighteen-month period January 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025; and 3) authorize the Director of Housing
and Community Services to execute the grant agreements for HOME-ARP Program funds with COTS
and CCDSR in the total amount of $2,326,819.

Housing and Community Services
Not a Project
15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Request for Proposals, 3. Resolution, 4. Exhibit A, 5. Exhibit B, 6.
Presentation
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/28/2023 1 City Council to waive reading of the text and adopt Pass
City of Santa Rosa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

