
 

CITY OF SANTA ROSA 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

 
PUBLIC HEARING - SUBMITTAL OF SUBSTANTIAL AMENDMENT TO THE HOME 

INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIPS AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN (HOME-ARP) 

ALLOCATION PLAN TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN 

DEVELOPMENT; AND APPROVAL OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO GRANT 

AGREEMENT WITH CATHOLIC CHARITIES HOME-ARP PROGRAM ($1,719,539).  

 

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be conducted by the City Council on 

Tuesday August 19, 2025 at or after 5:00 p.m. The purpose of the public hearing will be to 

receive public comments on the City of Santa Rosa’s draft Substantial Amendment to the 

Home Investment Partnerships – American Rescue Plan (HOME-ARP) Allocation Plan 

(Substantial Amendment) prior to the City Council acting on authorizing submittal of to the 

Substantial Amendment to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).   

 

The Substantial Amendment includes an additional allocation of HOME-ARP funds ($4,095) 

from HUD, increasing the total allocation to $2,741,528; and the reallocation of $100,000 

from City Administration and Planning to subrecipient Supportive Services and Non-Profit 

Operating Costs, aligning with the City’s original intent to prioritize funds for programs that 

prevent and address homelessness.  The $104,095 will be awarded to Catholic Charities 

HOME-ARP Program via a Second Amendment to Grant Agreement, bringing the total 

agreement to $1,719,539 for the period January 1, 2024, through June 30, 2026.  

 

Meeting access information (including instructions) and meeting documents are available 

online at: https://santa-rosa.legistar.com/Calendar.   Members of the public can provide public 

comment by attending in person from Council Chamber at 100 Santa Rosa Avenue. 

 

The public can also view or listen to the meeting live at: 

1. https://santa-rosa.legistar.com/Calendar. Click on the “In Progress” link to view; 

2. Via Zoom by visiting https://srcity-org.zoom.us/J/84471867952, or by dialing 877-853-

5257 and entering Webinar ID: 844 7186 7952; 

3. Comcast Channel 28, AT&T U-Verse Channel 99; and  

4. Via YouTube at https://www.youtube.com/cityofsantarosa.  
 

Comments and questions may be directed to Koy Stewart, Program Specialist, Department of 

Housing & Community Services, City of Santa Rosa, 90 Santa Rosa Ave, Santa Rosa, CA 

95404, kstewart@srcity.org. 

 

PUBLISHED: August 1, 2025 

Dina Manis, City Clerk, City of Santa Rosa  
 

The City of Santa Rosa does not discriminate against individuals with disabilities in its employment, services, benefits, 

facilities, programs, or activities. Requests for accommodations, auxiliary aids, or services necessary to participate in a City 

program, service, or activity, including printed information in alternate formats, are available by contacting the City Clerk's 

Office at 707-543-3015 (TTY Relay at 711) or cityclerk@srcity.org. Requests should be submitted as far in advance as 

possible, but no later than two business days before the scheduled meeting. 

https://santa-rosa.legistar.com/Calendar
https://santa-rosa.legistar.com/Calendar
https://srcity-org.zoom.us/J/84471867952
https://www.youtube.com/cityofsantarosa
mailto:kstewart@srcity.org
mailto:cityclerk@srcity.org

